



## **CERTIFICATE** OF COMPLIANCE



PRODUCT CERTIFIED FOR LOW CHEMICAL EMISSIONS UL.COM/GG UL 2818

GOLD

## Texstyle Kleenscreen

See product list below

UL 2818 - 2013 Gold Standard for Chemical Emissions for Building Materials, Finishes and Furnishings

Product tested in accordance with UL 2821 test method to show compliance to emission limits on UL 2818. Sectopm 7.1 and 7.2.

Commercial furniture and furnishings are tested in accordance with ANSI/BIFMA M7.1-2011 and determined to comply with ANSI/BIFMA X7.1-2011 and ANSI/BIFMA e3-2014e Credit 7.6.1, 7.6.2, and 7.6.3. Panel based workstations are modeled in the open plan environment. Casegood systems and individual furniture items are modeled in the private office environment. Seating products are modeled in the seating environment. Classroom furniture is modeled using the standard classroom model in the California Department of Public Health (CDPH) Standard Method v1.2.

Building Products are determined compliant in accordance with California Department of Public Health (CDPH) Standard Method V1.1-2010, using the applicable exporsure scenario.



UL investigated representative samples of the identified Product(s) to the identified Standard(s) or other requirements in accordance with the agreements and any applicable program service terms in place between UL and the Certificate Holder (collectively "Agreement"). The Certificate Holder is authorized to use the UL Mark for the identified Product(s) manufactured at the production site(s) covered by the UL Test Report, in accordance with the terms of the Agreement. This Certificate is valid for the identified dates unless there is non-compliance with the Agreement.



## **CERTIFICATE** OF COMPLIANCE

Kleenscreen 1%	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	138967-420	2020.09.14- 2024.06.12	
Kleenscreen 3%	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	138968-420	2020.09.14- 2024.06.12	
Kleenscreen 5%	GREENGUARD Gold Certified	Certified	138969-420	2020.09.14- 2024.06.12	

TEXSTYLE



UL investigated representative samples of the identified Product(s) to the identified Standard(s) or other requirements in accordance with the agreements and any applicable program service terms in place between UL and the Certificate Holder (collectively "Agreement"). The Certificate Holder is authorized to use the UL Mark for the identified Product(s) manufactured at the production site(s) covered by the UL Test Report, in accordance with the terms of the Agreement. This Certificate is valid for the identified dates unless there is non-compliance with the Agreement.